

# Concrete NZ - Precast Award

**Code:** 965

Faculty: Engineering and Design

Applicable study: Part IV project in Civil and Environmental Engineering

Closing date: By nomination
Tenure: Duration of project
For: Assistance with study

Number on offer: One Offer rate: Annually

Value: \$5,000 shared equally amongst the members of the team

### **Description**

The Award was established in 2018 and is funded by the Concrete NZ – Precast Sector Group.

The main purpose of the Award is to support students undertaking a Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) majoring in Civil and Environmental Engineering who will be undertaking research into Precast Concrete as part of their Part IV project.

#### Selection process

- Nomination is made to the Scholarships Office
- The Award is made by the University of Auckland Council on the recommendation of the Selection Committee

## Regulations

- 1. The Award will be known as the Concrete NZ Precast Award.
- 2. The annual value of the Award will be \$5,000, to be shared equally amongst the members of the project team.
- 3. The Award will be made to the students enrolled in a Part IV research project in a Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) or Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) conjoint degree, majoring in Civil and Environmental Engineering, whose project is deemed to have the most potential impact in the field of precast concrete research (see Note II).
- 4. The Award will be made by the University of Auckland Council upon the recommendation of a Selection Committee comprising the Head of the Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering (or nominee), an academic staff member from the Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering and a representative of Concrete NZ Precast Sector Group.
- 5. In the event of a tie, the Head of the Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering will determine whether the Award may be shared. Each team will be awarded an amount equal to the original prize value.
- 6. The University of Auckland Council has the power to amend or vary these regulations provided that there is no departure from the main purpose of the Award.
- 7. The University of Auckland Council is not obliged to make an award if in any year there are not candidates of sufficient merit.
- 8. Notes [I]-[II] below are deemed to be Regulations.

## **Notes**

I.	The Award will be made prior to	30 November each	h year upon receip	t of Part IV project su	ubmissions in the F	aculty of
	Engineering.					

II. Recipients of the Concrete NZ – Precast Award may be invited to undertake paid summer work in the precast sector industry.